

Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act

Zurich, 6th November 2007 – Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with Article 20 of the Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act

EFG International has been notified, in accordance with the Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act, that FMR LLC (Fidelity Management & Research), 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, MA 02109, USA and its direct and indirect subsidiaries holds for its clients 7,351,190 registered shares of EFG International, representing 5.01% of the issued and outstanding common shares of EFG International.

Contacts

EFG International

Investor Relations +41 44 212 7377 investorrelations@efginternational.com

Media Relations +41 44 212 7387 mediarelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses currently operate in 44 locations in 30 countries, with over 1,600 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SWX Swiss Exchange. EFG International is a member of the EFG Group headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, which is the third-largest banking group in Switzerland by Tier-1 Capital.

EFG International Practitioners of the craft of private banking